2024 MACON COUNTY AGES (4-20) FAIR PAGEANTS ENTRY FORM

THE MACON COUNTY 42ND FAIR PAGEANTS WILL BE HELD AT THE MACON COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS IN THE WILBURN PAVILION. CONTESTANT IS AND ALWAYS BEEN A FEMALE, CANNOT HAVE BEEN MARRIED, HAVE A CHILD, OR BE WITH CHILD. WINNER MUST BE OF GOOD MORAL CHARACTER, WEAR WINNER'S CROWN AND RELINQUISH CROWN IF MARRIED, PREGNANT, OR CONVICTED DURING HER REIGN. CONTESTANT MUST RESIDE IN MACON COUNTY, TN. THE CONTESTANT/FAMILY MUST FOLLOW THE TENNESSEE ASSOCATION OF FAIRS FAIREST OF THE FAIR RULES AND THE STAGE MODELING ROUTINE FAIR PAGEANT COMMITTEE HAS THE RIGHT TO CHECK RESIDENCY AND SOCIAL MEDIA COMMENTS. ALL DECISIONS MADE BY THE COMMITTEE AND JUDGES WILL BE FINAL. QUEENS WILL RECEIVE CROWN, SASH, PIN, TROPHY, FLOWERS AND CASH AWARD.

THE CONTESTANT MUST COMPLETE, SIGN AND RETURN THE ENTRY FORM WITH A \$25 CASH FEE AND A NON-PERISHABLE FOOD ITEM ON JULY 18 BETWEEN 5 AND 7 PM OR JULY 20 BY NOON OR \$45 LATE ENTRY FEE BEFORE 6 PM ON JULY 25 IN THE WILBURN PAVILION. CALL MARILYN AT 6664034, EVETTE OR ALLYE 6884225, HANNAH 6667207 OR NICOLE 6669341 FOR INFORMATION.

ENTRY FORM (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY IN BLACK INK) JUDGES WILL SEE ENTRY FORM CONTESTANT_____AGE PAGEANT DAY____ DAUGHTER OF ACTIVITIES, HONORS & AMBITION______ ADDRESS _____EMAIL_____ PHONE ______EYE____HAIR____DOB_____ FAIREST OF THE FAIR (AGE 16-20 YEARS) (MUST REACH HER 16™ BIRTHDAY BY PAGEANT, BUT NOT HER 21ST BIRTHDAY ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 2024) FAIREST OF THE FAIR BRING 5X7 PHOTOGENIC PICTURE (HEAD SHOT ONLY) TO PRACTICE ON SATURDAY, JULY 20 AT NOON AT THE WILBURN PAVILION. FAIREST OF THE FAIR INTERVIEWS AND VOTE MISS CONGENIALITY WILL BE HELD ON SATURDAY, JULY 27 AT 2:45 PM. IT IS IMPERATIVE YOU ATTEND AND DRESS APPROPRIATELY. PRINCESS (AGE 13-15) PRACTICE 11 AM SATURDAY JULY 20, PAGEANT 6 PM SATURDAY, JULY 27 SWEETHEART (AGE 10-12) PRACTICE 10 AM SATURDAY JULY 20, PAGEANT 7 PM MONDAY, JULY 29 PETITE MISS (AGE 7-9) PRACTICE 2 PM SUNDAY JULY 21, PAGEANT 6 PM MONDAY JULY 29 LITTLE MISS (AGE 4-6) PRACTICE 3 PM SUNDAY JULY 21, PAGEANT 6 PM WEDNESDAY JULY 31 I GIVE MY RESPECT AND PERMISSION TO USE MY PHOTO, NAME, AND ADDRESS IN THE CATALOG, VIDEO, RADIO, WEBSITE, TV, FACEBOOK, SOCIAL MEDIA INTERNET AND NEWSPAPERS. I WILL NOT HOLD MACON COUNTY AND THE FAIR BOARD LIABLE FOR ANY LOST, STOLEN, DAMAGED PROPERTY, COVID OR ACCIDENTS RESULTING FROM ANY EVENT HELD IN MACON COUNTY.

SIGNATURE OF CONTESTANT (PARENT IF UNDER 18)

DATE:	PRINT SIGNER NAME	4/2	24	ļ